
2014 Grove City HS Varsity Season Recap - Ranked #7 in OH State Div. I Final Poll 
 Division Champs: OH Capital Conference (OCC), Ohio Div. (Top 3 OCC OH Div. teams won 3 of 4 District Titles)   
 District Champs: Div. I Columbus District 2 (Dublin Region) 

 21 Game Winning Streak;  Overall Record: 24 Wins / 6 Losses   

 

 



 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NEWS CLIPS 2014 - GC HS Varsity Baseball From the GC HS Website – Daily Announcements Page 
 
Thursday, April 10 
The varsity baseball team won 9-4 last night over Reynoldsburg.  Ben Myers was a bulldog on the mound--picking up the 
complete game win and striking out eight.   Tyler Cowles led the way at the plate with 4 hits.  Jake Norbut and Robbie Jobe also 
added two hits including a huge 2 out, 2 RBI single by Jobe.  The Hounds are back in action tonight at Reynoldsburg. 
 
Thursday, April 17 
The baseball team blanked Newark last night by a score of 8-0.  Ben Myers and Ethan Cormany combined on the shutout.  Jake 
Norbut and Ben led the way at the plate with 3 hits apiece.  Norbut and Robbie Jobe led the way with 2 RBI's each.  The 
Hounds are back in action tomorrow night at Groveport.   
 
Wednesday, April 30 
The Varsity baseball team picked up their 10th straight win last night over Pick Central by a 2-1 final.  Josh Schaffer picked up 
the win and Chase Antle shut the door with the save.  Tyler Cowles led the way at the plate with a 3 for 3 effort. Robbie Jobe 
added the big 2 out RBI single.   The Hounds are back in action tonight vs. 7-1 in the league Gahanna at HOME.  See you 
there!! 
 
Monday, May 5

th
 

The Varsity baseball team moved the streak to 13 games with a 10-0 win over Lancaster and a 3-2 win over Gahanna this 
weekend.   Mark Rader tossed the shut-out vs. Lancaster.  Jake Norbut led the way with 3 hits.  Peyton Bowyer and Robbie 
Jobe also added 2 hits apiece.  Chase Antle dealt on Gahanna, picking up the complete game win in 80 pitches. Dominic 
Cooper led the way at the plate with 2 huge 2-out hits and all 3 RBI's.  Gage Kavy also added 2 hits. The Hounds are back in 
action Monday at Lancaster.  Let's Get it!!! 
 
Thursday, May 8 
The Varsity Baseball team won their 16th straight last night with a 12-0 win over 2nd place Pick North for the outright OCC 
Championship. Ben Myers and Chase Antle combined on the shutout.  The Hounds pounded out 16 hits including 5 doubles. 
 Multi-hit nights were turned in by Peyton Bowyer, Tyler Cowles, Ben Myers, Dakota Hawkins and Robbie Jobe. Jobe finished 
with 3 RBI's.  The Hounds are back in action Saturday at 11am vs Pick North and 3 pm vs Louisville Christian Academy for 
Senior Day at home.  See you at the game!!  Let's Get it!! 
 
Monday, May 19 
The varsity baseball team won their 18th straight with a 12-2 win over Licking Heights.  Peyton Bowyer led the way offensively 
with a 4 for 4 effort.  Robbie Jobe also added a pair of hits and a bases clearing double off the wall. Chase Antle picked up 
the win on the mound.  The Hounds are back in action Tuesday at Olentangy as they play Hilliard Darby at 5 pm.   
 
Friday, May 23 
The Greyhounds are District Champs! The Hounds picked up their 20th straight win with a 3-0 win over #8 in the state 
Westerville Central.  Chase Antle never gave in and fired a complete game 2-hitter.  He popped the radar gun as high as 89mph 
in the 6th inning.  Dakota Hawkins, Peyton Bowyer, Robbie Jobe and Ben Myers all had multiple hit nights.  The big hit came 
from Jake Faught with a 2-RBI single in the 6th that put the Hounds up for good.  The Greyhounds are back in action Thursday 
at 2pm at Dublin Coffman in the Regionals.   
 
Wednesday, May 28 
The baseball team picked up their 21st straight win last night with a 14-9 win over #1 in the state division 2 Bloom 
Carroll. The Hounds pounded out 16 hits and were led by Peyton Bowyer, Robbie Jobe and Dominic Cooper with multiple hit 
nights.  Blake Griffith and Jake Norbut also added two-RBI doubles. It was a group effort on the mound:  Josh Schaffer,Mark 
Rader, Ben Myers, Ethan Cormany, Trevor Allmon, Dan Rutan and Blake Griffith combined on the win.  The Hounds are back in 
action Thursday at 2 pm in the Regionals vs Gahanna at Dublin Coffman.  Let's Get it!! 
 

 

 

 



 
 

Coaches 2014 Week 5 Poll Results 

Poll Open:  Thu May 15 12:00:00 2014 

Poll Close: Sun May 18 00:00:00 2014 

 

Division I 

Place   ID      School                                  1st     2nd     3rd     4th     5th     Pts     Record   

1       1614    Walsh Jesuit                            27      1                               279     23-0     

2       837     Lakota West                             2       12      7       5       3       237     21-4     

3       1056    Archbishop Moeller                              5       13      3       4       212     19-4     

4       740     Hudson                                          3       3       3       4       137     20-3     

5       1470    Springboro                                      1       2       1       5       104     21-4     

6       1203    Olentangy Liberty                               2       1       2       4       103     21-5     

7       680     Grove City                                              1       5       2       100     20-5     

8       1671    Westerville Central                             3       1       1       2       82      22-3     

9       522     Elder                                                   1               1       57      18-6     

10      1360    St John'S Jesuit                                2               3               55      17-2     

10      764     Jackson (Mass.)                                                 1       1       55      17-4     

12      1738    Thomas Worthington                                              1       1       46      21-6     

13      972     Mason                                                           3       2       45      20-4     

14      1606    Wadsworth                                                                       15      19-1     

15      1498    Strongsville                                                                    9       15-4     

15      1016    Mentor                                                                          9       14-5     

17      1020    Miamisburg                                                                      8       19-5     

18      178     Beavercreek                                                     1               7       20-6     

18      1248    Perrysburg                                                                      7       16-5     

20      118     Anderson                                                                        6       19-7     

20      1354    St Ignatius                                                                     6       19-5     

20      836     Lakota East                                                                     6       20-9     

 

Coaches 2014 Week 4 Poll Results 

Poll Open:  Thu May  8 12:00:00 2014 

Poll Close: Sun May 11 00:00:00 2014 

 

Division I 

Place   ID      School                                  1st     2nd     3rd     4th     5th     Pts     Record   

1       1614    Walsh Jesuit                            25      1                               259     22-0     

2       837     Lakota West                             2       14      8       2               224     20-3     

3       1056    Archbishop Moeller                      1       9       10      4       1       210     17-4     

4       1470    Springboro                                              2       4       3       106     19-4     

5       680     Grove City                                              1       1       4       92      19-5     

6       740     Hudson                                          1       3       4       2       90      19-3     

7       764     Jackson (Mass.)                                                 3       4       87      17-4     

8       1203    Olentangy Liberty                               1       1               2       77      20-5     

9       522     Elder                                                   1       1       2       54      14-6     

10      1248    Perrysburg                                                              1       44      14-4     

11      972     Mason                                                           2       1       41      15-4     

12      1738    Thomas Worthington                              1                       2       38      19-3     

13      1360    St John'S Jesuit                                        1       2               35      14-2     

14      1354    St Ignatius                                                     2       1       34      14-2     

15      1346    St Edward                                                       1       2       25      15-5     

16      1606    Wadsworth                                                       1       1       22      18-1     

17      1671    Westerville Central                                     1                       18      21-3     

18      1016    Mentor                                          1                               14      18-3     

18      846     Lebanon                                                                         14      18-5     

20      178     Beavercreek                                                             1       11      18-6    



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2014 OHSAA Boys Baseball Tournament - Division I, State Championships 

 

Region 2 - Dublin 
  

    

#3   GROVE CITY 
 (23 - 5)    7 

    

05/29 - 2:00 PM @ 
Dublin Coffman H.S. 

 

#11   GAHANNA 
LINCOLN (16 - 12)  

  8 

  

#11   GAHANNA 
LINCOLN (15 - 12)    8 

    

  
05/30 - 5:00 PM @ 
Dublin Coffman H.S. 
 

 GAHANNA 
LINCOLN 0 
  (17 - 12)   

#2   POWELL 
OLENTANGY 
LIBERTY (25 - 5)    8 

    

05/29 - 5:00 PM @ 
Dublin Coffman H.S. 
 

#2   POWELL 
OLENTANGY 
LIBERTY (26 - 5)  
  4 

  

#14   PICKERINGTON 
HS NORTH (18 - 8)    5 

  
06/06 10:00 AM 

@ Huntington 
Park  

 

NORTH ROYALTON 
  (22 - 7) 1 

 
VS. 

 
MASSILLON 

JACKSON   (25 - 5) 5 
 

MASSILLON 
JACKSON  (26 - 5) 

State Final 
 
 

    

 

 

Region 4 - Cincinnati 
  

    
#5   MASON (24 - 4)  

  5 

  #5   MASON (25 - 

4)    3  Innings: 9 

05/30 - 5:00 PM @ 
University of Cincinnati 

 

    #6   TROY (18 - 10)    0 

 CIN. ACHBSHP. 
MOELLER 2 

  (24 - 4)   

05/31 - 5:00 PM @ 
University of 

Cincinnati 
 

  

    
#2   CIN. ACHBSHP. 

MOELLER (22 - 4)    3 

  

#2   CIN. 
ACHBSHP. 

MOELLER (23 - 
4)    4 

05/30 - 8:00 PM @ 

University of Cincinnati 
 

06/06 1:00 PM 

@ Huntington 
Park 
 

  
#1   BEAVERCREEK 

(23 - 7)    0 
 

 
 

Region 3 - Bowling 

Green 
  

    

#3   WHITEHOUSE 
ANTHONY WAYNE   
  1 

    

05/29 - 5:00 PM @ 
Stellar Field - BGSU 
 

#4   SYLVANIA 
SOUTHVIEW (18 - 
10)    1 

  

#4   SYLVANIA 

SOUTHVIEW (17 - 
10)    3 

    

  
05/30 - 5:00 PM @ 
Stellar Field - BGSU 
 

 NORTH 
ROYALTON 3 
  (21 - 7)   

#2   LAKEWOOD ST. 

EDWARD (17 - 8)    1 
    

05/29 - 5:00 PM @ 
Cuyahoga Community 
College West 
 

#3   NORTH 
ROYALTON (20 - 
7)    3 

  

#3   NORTH 
ROYALTON (19 - 7)  

  4 

    

 

    

 
 

Region 1 - Canton 
  

    
#1   MENTOR (18 - 

5)    2 

  
#1   MASSILLON 

JACKSON (23 - 5)  
  5 

05/29 - 2:00 PM @ 
Thurman Munson 

Stadium 
 

    
#1   MASSILLON 

JACKSON (22 - 5)  

  3 

 MASSILLON 

JACKSON 4   (24 -
 5)   

05/30 - 5:00 PM @ 
Thurman Munson 

Stadium 
 

  

    
#1   AURORA (20 - 

8)    1  Innings: 8 

  
#2   HUDSON (25 - 

4)    2 

05/29 - 5:00 PM @ 
Thurman Munson 

Stadium 
 

    
#2   HUDSON (24 - 

4)    4 
 

 


